As the chief administrator of the Authority, the 
parties understand that Employee is generally exempt from the overtime requirements of federal 
and state law. 

5. Compensation and Fringe Benefits.   

a. Salary.  The Authority shall pay Employee an annual salary of One Hundred 
and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($125,000), subject to all applicable taxes and 
withholdings, to be paid in the same manner and intervals as other Authority employees.  Said 
annual salary shall fully compensate Employee for all hours worked for the Authority.  In the event 
of termination of employment, Employee’s salary shall be pro-rated to the effective date of the